

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 203

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE A. DAVIS

Printer's No. 168

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 15, by striking out all of said line
2 and inserting

3 "Insurance policy." As follows:

4 (1) A policy, subscriber contract,

5 Amend Bill, page 1, line 16, by striking out ", life or
6 accident" and inserting

7 or life

8 Amend Bill, page 1, by inserting after line 17

9 (2) The term does not include accident only, fixed
10 indemnity, hospital indemnity, limited benefit, credit,
11 dental, vision, specified disease, Medicare supplement,
12 Civilian Health and Medical Program of the Uniformed Services
13 (CHAMPUS) supplement, long-term care or disability income,
14 workers' compensation or automobile medical payment
15 insurance.

16 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 15 through 21, by striking out "The
17 term does not include accident only, fixed" in line 15 and all
18 of lines 16 through 21 and inserting

19 (Reserved).

20 Amend Bill, page 4, line 24, by striking out "an" where it
21 occurs the first time and inserting

22 a life